ARTISAN PARTNERS

Press Inquiries Mike Roos 1 800 399 1770 mroos@artisanpartners.com

14 February 2013

Artisan Partners Closes Global Value Strategy

Milwaukee, **Wisconsin**. Artisan Partners announced that it will no longer be accepting new separate accounts into its Global Value strategy, effective 6 February 2013. The strategy will remain open to new and existing investors through commingled vehicles, including Artisan Global Value Fund. The Global Value strategy is managed by the Artisan Global Value team, which is led by portfolio managers Dan O'Keefe and David Samra. The strategy launched on 1 July 2007 and as of 31 December 2012 assets in the strategy were approximately \$8.2 Billion.

Artisan Partners CEO Eric Colson said, "We have a conservative approach to the management of capacity in each of our strategies. We take into consideration total assets under management, the velocity of asset growth and the mix of business among the distribution channels we emphasize. Our Global Value team believes it has additional capacity for growth, but we have concluded that it is prudent to close the strategy to new separate account business to manage the pace of growth and the diversification of assets in the strategy."

ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners is an independent investment management firm focused on providing high value-added, active investment strategies to sophisticated clients globally. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attracting experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners has five autonomous investment teams that oversee twelve distinct U.S., non-U.S. and global investment strategies. Each strategy is offered through multiple investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

The firm's principal offices are located in Milwaukee, San Francisco, Atlanta, New York and London.

For additional information, please contact your Artisan Partners representative.

Artisan Partners Limited Partnership is an investment advisory firm registered with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") and is not fully registered in any other jurisdiction outside of the United States. Artisan Partners UK LLP is an investment adviser registered with the SEC and authorised and regulated by the United Kingdom's Financial Services Authority. Neither Artisan Partners US nor Artisan Partners UK has represented or will represent that it is otherwise registered with any regulator or regulatory body.

Artisan Global Value Fund, a sub-fund of Artisan Partners Funds, Inc., is a U.S. mutual fund series available to U.S. citizens and legal residents. Artisan Global Value Fund, a sub-fund of Artisan Partners Global Funds plc, is an Irish domiciled UCITS fund series available only to certain qualified non-U.S. persons in select jurisdictions outside of the United States. Each of Artisan Global Value Funds is managed by the Artisan Global Value team utilizing a substantially similar investment methodology as the Artisan Global Value investment strategy. This material is for informational purposes only and is not intended as a solicitation or recommendation for shares of any Artisan Fund.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer, an invitation or a solicitation for investment or subscription for shares of funds or investment services in any country. Any person who is in possession of this material is hereby notified that no action has or will be taken that would allow an offering of any Artisan Partners product or service unless in compliance with local regulations. Neither this announcement nor any other material relating to this announcement, have been submitted to any local regulatory authority for prior review or approval. This material is intended for the recipient's information and use only and may not be distributed or made available (in whole or in part) in any local jurisdiction, directly or indirectly, except as permitted by local law and regulation.